

# PROCESSING YOUR COMPLAINTS

Fund Channel S.A.

### HOW TO INTRODUCE A CLAIM?

Any complaint shall be sent either:

- by email : client@Fund-channel.com
- by post :

To the attention of the department Client Service, Fund Channel, 5 Allée Scheffer, L-2520 Luxembourg

by indicating the name of your company and the object of your complaint.

## OUR COMMITMENTS TO DILIGENTLY SOLVE YOUR CLAIM

An acknowledgement of receipt is sent to you within 10 working days following the receipt of your complaint. This acknowledgement includes :

- the contact details of the person in charge of the case;
- the indicative processing time;
- Existence of out-of-court complaint resolution before CSSF.

If after examination, the indicative deadline of processing from the dispatch date of your complaint exceeds one month, you will be informed about it. A new projected deadline will be given to you.

The confidentiality of the communications and documents exchanged during the processing of your complaint is guaranteed.

# OUT-OF-COURT COMPLAINT SETTLEMENT BY THE COMMISSION DE SURVEILLANCE DU SECTEUR FINANCIER (CSSF)

You have the possibility to seize the CSSF in order to ask for an extrajudicial resolution, following the procedure available on the CSSF's web site: <a href="https://www.cssf.lu/en/customer-complaints/#procedure">https://www.cssf.lu/en/customer-complaints/#procedure</a>

Your request is to be done either:

- by filing in the online complaint: https://reclamations.apps.cssf.lu/index.html?language=en
- or by e-mail to the following address: reclamation@cssf.lu
- or by post to the following address:

Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier Legal Department Consumer Protection/Financial Crime 283, route d'Arlon L-2991 Luxembourg

### LEGAL NOTICE

Unless otherwise stated, all information and opinions expressed in this document are those of Fund Channel, as of the date hereof. Fund Channel accepts no responsibility for any consequence of their use. The delivery of this document shall not, under any circumstances, create any implication that there will be no change in the affairs of Fund Channel after the date hereof. In furnishing this document, Fund Channel reserves the right to amend or replace it at any time and undertakes no obligation to update any of the information contained in the document or to correct any inaccuracies that may become apparent. This document is free and cannot be sold. Reproduction, modification, distribution, transmission or republication are strictly prohibited without the prior written permission of Fund Channel S.A. Fund Channel SA is a professional of the financial sector and is regulated by the C.S.S.F. (Commission du Surveillance du Secteur Financier - Luxembourg Financial Supervisory Authority). Fund Channel (Suisse) S.A. is a fully owned subsidiary of Fund Channel SA. Fund Channel SA (Singapore Branch) is a branch of Fund Channel SA and is registered with A.C.R.A (Accounting and Corporate Regulatory Authority). Fund Channel SA Italy Representative Office, is the representative office of Fund Channel SA and is registered with the Milan Chamber of Commerce (Camera du Commercio di Milano Monza Brianza Lodi).

#### fundchannel-group.com

Headquarters Luxembourg 5, allée Scheffer L-2520 LUXEMBOURG +352 2673 4500 LEI 54930078WOWBGVZWSD78

Fund Channel (Suisse) S.A. 35, route de Signy CH-1260 NYON +41 22 360 9411 LEI 549300NXNDXBNTQMIF41 Singapore Branch 80 Raffles Place, UOB Plaza 1 #23-01 SINGAPORE 048624 +65 6229 0295 ACRA T16FC0146J

Italy Representative Office Via Cernaia 8-10 IT-20121 MILANO +39 02 0065 5140 REA MI-2538180





